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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P489634

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-25TD-20-120-EDD-90

2X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A19156 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4401.2 lumens

N/A

66.1 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

66.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489634
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-2STD-20-120-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P489634

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-2STD-20-120-EDD-90

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78 86
3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76
4 83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56 68
5 77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48 61
6 71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42 55
7 66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37 50
8 61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33 46
9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42
10 54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 2252 2252 2252
5° 2232 2253 2239
10° 2211 2234 2223
15° 2181 2216 2200
20° 2146 2197 2171
25° 2104 2166 2141
30° 2062 2132 2112
35° 2015 2095 2076
40° 1963 2053 2027
45° 1908 2004 1966
50° 1851 1940 1889
55° 1784 1867 1810
60° 1707 1778 1724
65° 1609 1671 1610
70° 1481 1541 1464
75° 1304 1363 1284
80° 1059 1106 1048
85° 738 786 767

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P489634
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-2STD-20-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 157.7 3.6 0° 1674 1674 1674 1674 1674

10°-20° 446.8 10.2 5° 1652 1655 1668 1672 1658 157
20°-30° 666.4 15.1 15° 1565 1576 1591 1600 1580 441
30°-40° 789.6 17.9 25° 1418 1435 1459 1464 1442 653
40°-50° 799.0 18.2 35° 1227 1246 1276 1285 1264 767
50°-60° 697.8 15.9 45° 1003 1020 1053 1054 1033 774
60°-70° 509.9 11.6 55° 760 776 796 784 771 680
70°-80° 271.3 6.2 65° 506 516 525 514 506 500
80°-90° 62.7 1.4 75° 251 257 262 253 247 267
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 48 49 51 52 50 61
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1270.8 28.9

0°-40° 2060.4 46.8

0°-60° 3557.2 80.8

0°-90° 4401.2 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4401.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P489634
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-4-INS-A19156-LD4-2STD-20-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 16741 16741 1674.1 16741  1674.1
2.5°| 1661.0 16664 1672.0 16744  1660.8
5°| 16523 1655.4 1667.8 16716  1657.5
7.5°| 1638.0 16427 16547 16564  1642.8
10°| 1618.4 1626.8 1634.8 16435  1627.0
12.5°] 15935 1604.8 1618.4 1620.0  1607.4
15°| 1565.4 1575.9 1590.7 1600.3  1579.5
17.5°| 1534.0 1544.1 15633 1565.0  1552.5
20°| 14989 15115 15345 15385  1516.0
225°| 1459.2 1476.1 14953 1499.1 14825
25°| 1417.5 14349 1458.7 1464.1 14419
27.5°| 1373.9 1390.6 1417.3 1421.2 14025
30°| 1327.1  1342.8 13721 13786  1359.6
32.5°| 12797 12954  1327.8 13332  1314.8
35°| 1227.0 12462 12757 12846  1263.8
37.5°| 11733 1192.0 12255 12335  1211.2
40°| 11177 11362 1169.1 11757  1154.3
42.5° 1060.8 10793 11145 11156  1097.8
45°( 10027 10205 1053.3 1054.2  1033.4
475° 9438 9617  991.0 9877 968.2
50°| 8841  901.2 9269  920.2 902.6
525°| 8224 8389 8632 8524 835.8
55°| 7603  775.6 7959  784.4 771.4
575°|  697.7 7132 7287  717.0 705.9
60°| 6345 6481 6609  649.0 640.5
62.5°| 5703 5820  593.0 581.7 573.7
65°| 5055 5158  524.8 5144 505.8
67.5°| 4409 4496 4580 4472 4383
70°| 3764 3839 3916 3804 372.2
725° 3127 3194 3262 3153 308.2
75°| 2508  256.6  262.1 2526 247.0
775°| 1917 1966 2004 1943 188.9
80o°| 1367 1404 1427  140.2 135.2

82.5° 87.9 90.5 91.7 91.6 88.3
85° 47.8 48.7 50.9 51.5 49.7
87.5° 18.5 19.7 20.2 21.8 20.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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